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MICHIGAN AGRICULTURE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSURANCE PROGRAM 
 

PARTNERS and SUPPORTERS (Rev. 2.1.13) 

 
Cherry Marketing Institute 
Philip Korson II 
12800 Escanaba Dr., Ste. A 
Dewitt, MI 48820 
Phone: 517.669.4264 
Fax: 517.669.3354 
pkorson@aol.com 
 
Conestoga-Rovers & Associates 
Ryan Bayne 
620 S. Capitol Ave., Ste. 100 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 517.316.2397, ext. 16 
Fax: 517.316.2398 
rbayne@craworld.com 
 
Corn Marketing Program of Michigan 
Michigan Corn Growers Association 
Jim Zook 
13750 Sedona Pkwy, Ste. 5 
Lansing, MI 48906 
Phone: 517.668.2676 
Fax: 517.668.2670 
jzook@micorn.org 
 
Dairy Farmers of America 
Jerry Peterson 
7916 Section Line Rd. 
Harbor Beach, MI 48441 
Phone: 989.479.6455 
Fax: 989.479.9203 
jepdairy@echoicemi.com 
 
Dennings & Associates, Inc. 
Roger Dennings 
7879 Upton Rd. 
Elsie, MI 48831 
Phone: 989.862.5615 
Fax: 989.862.5661 
rdennings@denningsai.com 
 
GreenStone Farm Credit Services 
Dave Armstrong 
1760 Abbey Rd. 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: 517.318.2290 
Fax: 517.318.1259 
Dave.Armstrong@greenstonefcs.com 
 
GreenStone Farm Credit Services 
Paul Anderson 
1760 Abbey Rd. 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: 517.318.2290 
Fax: 517.318.1259 
Paul.Anderson@greenstonefcs.com 
 
 
 
 

GreenStone Farm Credit Services 
Thomas Urban 
1760 Abbey Rd. 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: 517.318.2290 
Fax: 517.318.1259 
thomas.urban@greenstonefcs.com 
 
Herbruck Poultry Ranch Inc. 
Brian Geerlings 
6425 West Grand River Ave. 
Saranac, MI 48881 
Phone: 616.642.9421 
Fax: 616.642.9826 
bgeerlings@herbrucks.com 
 
Institute of Water Research 
Jon Bartholic 
115 Manly Mile Building  
1405 S. Harrison 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
bartholi@msu.edu  
 
Michigan Agribusiness Association 
James Byrum 
1501 North Shore Dr., Ste. A 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
jim@miagbiz.org  
 
Michigan Agriculture Experiment 
Station 
Steve Pueppke 
109 Agriculture Hall 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
pueppke@anr.msu.edu  
 
Michigan Allied Poultry Industries, 
Inc. 
Val Vail-Shirey 
235 North Pine Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 514.372.5250 
Cell: 517.204.3591 
Fax: 517.372.1501 
val@julianvail.com 
 
Michigan Apple Committee 
Diane Smith 
Interim Executive Director 
13750 S. Sedona Parkway, Suite 3 
Lansing, MI 48906 
Phone: 800.456.2753 
Fax: 517.669.9506 
diane@michiganapples.com 
 

Michigan Aquaculture Association 
Daniel Vogler 
1681 South 7-1/2 Rd. 
Harrietta, MI 49638 
Phone: 231.389.2514 
Fax: 231.389.2513 
dan@harriettahills.com 
 
Michigan Asparagus, Plum and 
Onion Committees 
John Bakker 
12800 Escanaba Dr., Ste. A 
DeWitt, MI 48820 
Phone: 517.669.4250 
Fax: 517.669.4251 
Hart Office: 231.873.2740 
maabhart@michiganasparagus.org 
 
Michigan Association of 
Conservation Districts 
Art Pelon, President 
6410 Woodard Lake Road 
Fenwick, MI 48834 
Phone: 616.761.3952 
apelon@iserv.net 
 
Michigan Association of 
Conservation Districts 
Lori Phalen, Executive Director 
3001 Coolidge Rd., Ste. 250 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: 517.930.2975 
Fax: 517.324.4435 
lori.phalen@macd.org 
 
Michigan Bean Commission 
Joseph M. Cramer 
516 South Main Street, Suite D 
Frankenmuth, MI 48734 
Phone: 989.224.1361 
Cell: 989.860.5423 
jmcramer61@gmail.com 
 
Michigan Blueberry Growers 
Association 
04726 CR 215 
PO Box 322 
Grand Junction, MI 49056-0322 
Phone: 269.434.6791 
Fax: 269.434.6997 
 
Michigan Boer Goat Association  
Karen Ibarra, President 
4577 Gresham Highway 
Potterville, MI 48876 
Phone: 517.645.2303 
nss132000@yahoo.com 
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Michigan Cattlemen’s Association 
Kathleen Hawkins 
2145 University Park Dr., Ste. 300 
Okemos, MI 48864 
Phone: 517.347.8117 
Fax: 517.347.0919 
micattlemen@aol.com 
 
Michigan Christmas Tree Association 
Marsha Gray 
PO Box 377 
Howell, MI 48844 
Phone: 800.589.8733 
Fax: 517.545.4501 
marsha@mcta.org 
 
Michigan Custom Manure 
Applicators Association 
Dan Shaw 
Mid-Thumb Irrigation 
4801 Mushroom Rd. 
Decker, MI 48426 
Phone: 810.404.4804 
Fax: 810.672.9654 (call first) 
Mti1985@yahoo.com 
 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
& Rural Development 
Josh Appleby 
MDARD Environmental Stewardship 
Division 
521 Bitely 
Lawton, MI 49065 
Phone: 269.330.0851 
Fax: 517.335.3329 
applebyj@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
& Rural Development 
James Johnson 
MDARD Environmental Stewardship 
Division 
PO Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.335.6505 
Fax: 517.335.3329 
johnsonj9@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
& Rural Development 
Joe Kelpinski 
MDARD Environmental Stewardship 
Division 
2564 Vandekarr Rd. 
Owosso, MI 48867 
Phone: 586.206.2862 
Fax: 517.335.3329 
kelpinskiJ@michigan.gov 
 

Michigan Department of Agriculture 
& Rural Development 
Elaine Brown 
MDARD Environmental Stewardship 
Division 
PO Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.335.2874 
Fax: 517.335.3329 
BrownE14@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
& Rural Development 
Allen Krizek 
MDARD Environmental Stewardship 
Division 
PO Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.373.9813 
Fax: 517.335.3329 
krizek@msu.edu 
 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
& Rural Development 
Stephen Shine 
MDARD Environmental Stewardship 
Division 
PO Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.373.9798 
Fax: 517.335.3329 
shines@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
& Rural Development 
Heather Throne 
MDARD Environmental Stewardship 
Division 
PO Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.373.1085 
Fax: 517.335.1423 
throneh@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
& Rural Development 
Gordon Wenk 
MDARD Environmental Stewardship 
Division 
PO Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.335.3400 
Fax: 517.335.3329 
wenkg@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
& Rural Development 
Wayne Whitman 
MDARD Environmental Stewardship 
Division 
PO Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.335.5849 
Fax: 517.335.3329 
whitmanw@michigan.gov 
 

Michigan Department of Agriculture 
& Rural Development 
Jan Wilford 
MDARD Environmental Stewardship 
Division 
PO Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.241.4730 
Fax: 517.335.3329 
wilfordj9@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
& Rural Development 
Tom Young 
MDARD Environmental Stewardship 
Division 
2749 Homer 
Midland, MI 48640 
Phone: 989.751.1183 
Fax: 517.335.3329 
youngt1@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Department of 
Environmental Quality 
William Creal 
MDEQ Water Bureau 
PO Box 30273 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.335.4114 
Fax: 517.241.8133 
crealw@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Equine Partnership 
Larry Julian 
235 N. Pine St.  
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 517.372.1500 
Fax: 517.372.1501 
larry@julianvail.com 
 
Michigan Farm Bureau 
Ernie Birchmeier 
7373 West Saginaw 
PO Box 30960 
Lansing, MI 48909-8460 
Phone: 517.323.7000, ext. 2024 
Fax: 517.323.0230 
ebirchm@michfb.com 
 
Michigan Farm Bureau 
Scott Piggott 
7373 West Saginaw 
PO Box 30960 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.323.7000, ext. 2021 
Fax: 517.323.0230 
spiggot@michfb.com 
 
Michigan Farm Bureau 
Emily Ries 
7373 West Saginaw 
PO Box 30960 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.323.7000, ext. 2026 
Fax: 517.323.0230 
eries@michfb.com 
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Michigan Farm Radio Network 
Nicole (Schaendorf) Heslip 
325 South Walnut St. 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 517.484.4888 
Cell: 616.889.2822 
Fax: 517.484.5015 
nheslip@mfrn.com 
 
Michigan Farmers Union 
Sandy Nordmark 
3280 Nine Mile Rd., N.W. 
Sparta, MI 49345-9762 
Phone: 616.887.2904  
Fax: 616.887.0180 
earthwoman@core.com 
 
Michigan Floriculture Growers 
Council 
Don Marvaso 
PO Box 544 
DeWitt, MI 48820-0544 
Phone: 517.367.2033 
Fax: 517.372.1501 
dmarvaso@gmail.com  
 
Michigan Food & Farming Systems 
Michelle Napier-Dunnings  
Executive Director 
480 Wilson Road, Room 172 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Phone: 517.432.0712 
Fax: 517.353.7961 
michelle@miffs.org 
 
Michigan Food & Farming Systems 
Emily Buetel 
Michigan Food & Farming Systems 
Michigan State University 
172 Natural Resources Building 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Phone: 517.432.0712 
Fax: 517.353.7961 
buckhame@anr.msu.edu 
 
Michigan Grape and Wine Industry 
Council 
Linda Jones 
PO Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909-7517 
Ph: 517.373.9789 
Fax: 517.335.0628 
JonesL9@Michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Grape Society 
Ed Kerlikowske 
8191 US 31 
Berrien Springs, MI 49103 
Ph: 269.471.7486 
Fax: 269.471.2304 
ekfarms@prodigy.net 
 

Michigan Grazing Lands 
Conservation Initiative 
Howard Straub 
3800 Essex Center Rd. 
St. Johns, MI 48879 
howardstraubjr@hotmail.com  
 
Michigan Horse Council 
Mike Foote 
P.O. Box 22008 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Phone: 517.675.5103 
mike.foote@michiganhorsecouncil.com 
 
Michigan Milk Producers Association 
Robert Kran 
7380 N. Tuttle Rd. 
Free Soil, MI 49411 
Phone: 231.464.5889 
bkran@t-one.net 
 
Michigan Milk Producers Association 
Dean Letter 
41310 Bridge St. 
PO Box 8002 
Novi, MI 48376 
Phone: 248.474.6672, ext. 215 
Fax: 248.426.3408 
letter@mimilk.com 
 
Michigan Milk Producers Association 
Ken Nobis 
1513 North Lowell Rd. 
St. Johns, MI 48879 
Phone: 989.224.3388 
kennobis@mimilk.com 
 
Michigan Nursery and Landscape 
Association 
Amy Frankmann 
2149 Commons Parkway 
Okemos, MI 48864 
Phone: 517.349.0437 
Toll Free: 800.879.6652 
amyf@mnla.org 
 
Michigan Peach Sponsors 
Don Baiers 
7980 Territorial Rd. 
Watervliet, MI 49098 
Phone: 269.463.3351 
funnyfarm@qtm.net 
 
Michigan Pork Producers 
Association 
Sam Hines 
4801 Willoughby Rd., Ste. 5 
Holt, MI 48842 
Phone: 517.699.2145 
Fax: 517.699.2233 
hines@mipork.org 
 
 
 
 

Michigan Potato Industry 
Commission 
Mike Wenkel 
13109 Schavey Rd., Ste. 7 
DeWitt, MI 48820 
Phone: 517.669.8377 
Fax: 517.669.1121 
mike@mipotato.com 
 
Michigan Sheep Breeders 
Association 
Maury Kaercher 
2019 W. Kalamo Highway 
Charlotte, MI 48813 
Phone: 269.753.5710 
Kaercher@msu.edu 
 
Michigan Sheep Breeders 
Association 
Ben Tirrell 
700 Tirrell Rd  
Charlotte, MI 48813 
bentirrell@hotmail.com 
 
Michigan Soybean Promotion 
Committee 
Gail Frahm 
140 West Tuscola St. 
PO Box 287 
Frankenmuth, MI 48734 
Phone: 989.652.3294 
Fax: 989.652.3296 
gfrahm@michigansoybean.org 
 
Michigan Soybean Promotion 
Committee 
Keith Reinholt 
140 West Tuscola St. 
PO Box 287 
Frankenmuth, MI 48734 
Phone: 989.652.3294 
Fax: 989.652.3296 
reinholt@michigansoybean.org 
 
Michigan Soybean Promotion 
Committee 
Tim Boring 
140 West Tuscola St. 
PO Box 287 
Frankenmuth, MI 48734 
Phone: 989.652.3294 
Fax: 989.652.3296 
tboring@michigansoybean.org 
 
Michigan State Horticultural Society 
Allyn Anthony 
63806 90th Ave. 
Hartford, MI 49057 
Phone: 269.424.3990 
Fax: 269.424.3096 
mihortsociety@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 4

Michigan State University  
Dr. Wendy Powers 
MSU Department of Agriculture 
Extension and Agribusiness 
2209 Anthony Hall 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Phone: 517.614.8207 
Fax: 517.432.0190 
wpowers@msu.edu 
 
Michigan State University  
Dr. Dale Rozeboom 
2209 Anthony Hall 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Phone: 517.355.8398 
Fax: 517.432.0190 
rozeboom@msu.edu 
 
Michigan State University 
Mary Schulz 
Elton R. Smith - Endowed Chair 
Dept. of Agricultural Economics 
212 Agriculture Hall 
East Lansing, MI 48824-1039 
Phone: 517.355.2160 
Fax: 517.432.1800 
Schulzm2@msu.edu 
 
Michigan State University 
Dr. Kurt Thelen 
Crop and Soil Sciences 
480 Plant and Soil Science Building 
East Lansing, MI 48824-1325 
Phone: 517.355.0271, ext. 1232 
Fax: 517.353.5174 
thelenk3@msu.edu 
 
Michigan State University Extension 
Thomas Coon, Ph.D. 
446 West Circle Drive 
Room 102 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Phone: 517.355.2308 
coontg@msu.edu 
 
Michigan State University Extension 
Tom Dudek 
12220 Fillmore Street, Suite 122 
West Olive, MI 49430 
Phone: 616.994.4580 
Fax: 616.994.4579 
dudek@msu.edu 
 
Michigan State University Extension 
Charles Gould 
Ottawa County MSU Extension 
333 Clinton Ave. 
Grand Haven, MI 49417-1329 
Phone: 616.846.8250 
Fax: 616.846.0655 
gouldm@msu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

Michigan State University Extension 
Amy Irish-Brown  
Clarksville Horticulture Experiment 
Station 
9302 Portland Rd. 
Clarksville, MI 48815  
Phone: 616.693.2193 
Fax: 616.693.2317 
irisha@msu.edu 
 
Michigan State University Extension 
Lyndon Kelley 
St. Joseph County 
612 East Main St. 
Centreville, MI 49032 
Phone: 269.467.5511 
Fax: 269.467.5641 
kelleyl@msu.edu 
 
Michigan State University Extension  
Donald Lehman 
MSU Montcalm Extension 
211 W. Main, PO Box 308 
Stanton, Michigan  48888 
Phone: 989.831.7500 
Fax : 989.831.7515 
lehmand6@msu.edu 
 
Michigan State University Extension  
Jill O'Donnell 
401 N. Lake St., Ste. 400 
Cadillac, MI, 49601 
Phone: 231.779.9480 
Fax: 231.779.9105 
odonne10@msu.edu 
 
Michigan State University Product 
Center 
Tom Kalchik 
Farrall Agricultural Engineering Hall 
525 S. Shaw Lane, Room 101 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Phone: 517.432.8752 
Fax: 517.432.8756 
kalchikt@msu.edu 
 
Michigan Sugar Company 
Ray VanDriessche 
2600 South Euclid Ave. 
Bay City, MI 48706 
Ray.VanDriessche@Michigansugar.com  
 
Michigan Townships Association 
Larry Merrill 
512 Westshire Dr. 
PO Box 80078 
Lansing, MI 48908 
larry@michigantownships.org  
 
Michigan Townships Association 
Tom Frazier 
512 Westshire Dr. 
PO Box 80078 
Lansing, MI 48908 
tom@michigantownships.org 
 
 

Michigan United Conservation Clubs 
Erin McDonough 
PO Box 30235 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.371.1041 
Fax: 517.371.1505 
emcdonough@mucc.org 
 
Michigan United Conservation Club 
Paul Zugger 
PO Box 30235 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517.346.6453 
pzugger@mucc.org 
 
Michigan Vegetable Council 
Dave Smith 
PO Box 277 
10450 Strasburg Rd.  
Erie, MI 48133 
Phone: 734.848.8899 
Fax: 734.848.8899 
mivegcouncil@charter.net 
 
Michigan Wheat Program 
Jody E. Pollok-Newsom 
P.O. Box 25065 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 888.943.2801 
Fax: 517.625.6061 
jody@miwheat.org 
 
National Grape Cooperative 
Terry Holloway 
400 Walker St.  
Lawton, MI 49065 
Phone: 269.624.2821 
Fax: 269.624.7144 
tholloway@welchs.com 
 
Nobis Dairy Farms 
Larry Nobis 
1980 North Lowell Rd. 
St. Johns, MI 48879 
Phone: 989.224.3388 
Fax: 989.224.8860 
Cell: 517.204.3473 
lmn@voyager.net 
 
Organic Growers of Michigan 
Craig Kovacic 
1824 66th St.  
Fennville, MI 48408 
Phone: 269.543.4315 
Fax: 269.543.4315 
ogm@michiganorganic.org 
 
Sandyland Farms 
Todd Young 
13375 Deaner Rd. 
Howard City, MI 49329 
Phone: 989.352.6708 
Fax: 989.352.6459 
(no e-mail address) 
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True Blue Farms 
Shelly Hartmann 
09589 County Road 215 
P.O. Box 195 
Grand Junction, MI 49056 
Phone: 269.434.6112 
Fax: 269.434.8192 
shelly@truebluefarms.com  
 
USDA-NRCS 
Suzanne Reamer 
3001 Coolidge Rd., Ste. 250 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: 517.290.6145 
Fax: 517.324.5171 
suzanne.reamer@mi.usda.gov 

USDA-NRCS 
James Scott 
3001 Coolidge Rd., Ste. 250 
East Lansing, MI 48823-6350 
Phone: 517.324.5281 
Fax: 517.324.5171 
james.scott@mi.usda.gov 
 
USEPA Region V 
Paul Thomas 
USEPA Region V Water Division 
77 West Jackson Blvd (WW-16J) 
Chicago, IL 60604-3590 
Phone: 312.886.7742 
Fax: 312.886.7804 
thomas.paul@epa.gov 

Interested Others 
 
Gongwer News Service 
Christopher Klaver 
Staff Writer 
cklaver@gongwer.com 
 

 


